502897432 07/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2944029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR JAY TYDLASKA	07/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGAW, LLC
Street Address:	1832 CROOKED LANE
City:	FORT WORTH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13374985
Application Number:	13373869
Application Number:	13373879
Patent Number:	8663099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 817.336.2400

Email: bturner@deckerjones.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN K. YOST

Address Line 1: 801 CHERRY STREET Address Line 2: SUITE 2000, UNIT #46

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3340.31000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. E. TURNER
SIGNATURE:	/b. e. turner/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=334031000PatentAssign#page1.tif source=334031000PatentAssign#page2.tif

PATENT 502897432 REEL: 033339 FRAME: 0554

source=334031000PatentAssign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033339 FRAME: 0555

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Magaw, LLC			
Jay Tydlaska	Internal Address:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/374,985; 13/373,869; 13/373,879	Street Address: 1832 Crooked Lane City: Fort Worth State: Texas Country: U.S.A. Zip: 76112 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 8,663,099 ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4			
Name: Brian K. Yost	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0-			
Internal Address: Suite 2000, Unit #46	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Street Address: 801 Cherry Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Fort Worth State: Texas Zip: 76102 Phone Number: 817.336.2400	8. Payment Information			
Docket Number: 3340.31000	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
Email Address: bturner@deckerjones.com	3			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: f) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jay Tydlaska (hereinafter referred to as "Tydlaska") owns the patents and applications listed below (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Rights");

AND WHEREAS, Magaw, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Magaw") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Patent Rights;

The Patent Rights are:

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/37	4,985	U.S. Patent No. 8,663.	099	
U.S. Patent Application No. 13/37	3,869			
U.S. Patent Application No. 13/37	3,879			

Patent Rights also includes the inventions, and all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs) of all above-listed patents and applications, as well as any Letters Patents and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the applications in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim priority from the applications as provided by the Paris Conventions. Patent Rights also includes the right to any and all divisional, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reexamination, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof, as well as the right to collect any royalties and recover damages for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Tydlaska, Tydlaska has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents does assign, sell and set over unto the said Magaw, for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights. Tydlaska releases any and all claims relating to the Patent Rights. The right, title and interest in the Patent Rights is to be held and enjoyed by the said Magaw and Magaw's successors as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Tydlaska has this assignment and sale not been made.

Tydlaska hereby covenants and agrees that Tydlaska will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patent Rights and to obtain Letters Patents therefore, and Tydlaska hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Magaw in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and affix our seals.

Jay Tydiaska

7//1//4

Date

PATENT REEL: 033339 FRAME: 0557 STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF TARRANT §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared JAY TYDLASKA, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he signed it as a free act.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the

_day of

2014.



Notary Public Imand for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

3340.31000/368862

PATENT REEL: 033339 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 07/18/2014